Express Mail Label No. EM36495870			-	12-21-1998			205, 19PE		
Form PTO 1595		DECORD				<b>.</b> –		Docke:	78714PCW
1-31-92 MODIFIED	2-15-93	RECORD							Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® (		▼		100925	5195		•		0
/ 1	f conveying party	(ies):							9
A	ssignor # 1: Andı	ew C. Gallagher						i	951 /9
A	ssignor # 2: Edw	ard B. Gindele							. 52 . 25 . 25 . 25
) 2 Nama a	nd address of rece	niving porty(ies):		· <del>-</del> ····					200
2. Name a	nd address of fect	erving party(les).							
Name:	Eastman Kodak C	Company	City:	Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature	of Conveyance:	X Assignme	nt	Other	·				
Assign	ment Execution I	Date:							
A	ssignor # 1: Nove	ember 25, 1998							
A	ssignor # 2: Nove	ember 25, 1998							
4 Applica	tion number(s) or	patent number(s):	A	pplication No	To Be Ass	ign <b>e</b> d			
		together with a new ap				-	as the exe	cution	
date of the As	ssignment, unless state	ed as follows:	<del>-</del>	<del></del>					
5. Name a	nd address of part	y to whom corresp	ondence c	oncerning do	cument shoul	ld be maile	d:		
Name: Thomas H. Close			Add	Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff					
City:	Rochester		S	tate: N	Y	Zip:	1465	0-2201	
6. The total	al number of appli	cations and patents	involved	is one (1) unl	ess stated as	follows:			
	e (37 CFR 1.21h)			closed		ized to be	charged 1	to depos	sit account
8. Eastma	n Kodak Compan	y Deposit account r	number: C	5-0225					
			DO N	OT LIGE TIME O	DA CE				
			DO N	OT USE THIS S	PACE				
	-							<del></del>	
9. Staten	nent and signature								
To the	best of my knowl	edge and belief, the	e foregoin	g information	is true and o	correct and	any atta	iched c	ppy is a true copy
of the	origi <mark>nal docum</mark> en	t.	/		, ,				/
	Lois A. Mas	ssar	1/8/	56	1:10	ノファバ		11/6	15/1998
	Name of Person	Signing	1		Signature	- V. C. L.		<del></del>	Date
	YEN 00000246 050	225 09199510					c ·	1 1:	, , ,
C:581	40.00 CH				1	otal number of	or pages in	cluding (	over sheet:

**PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0954** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## A METHOD FOR ADJUSTING IMAGE DETAIL TO COMPENSATE FOR AN APPLIED **TONE SCALE**

which is [check one]								
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:								
Assignor #1: Andrew C. Gallagher	Date ///25/95							
Assignor #2: Edward B. Gindele	Date // 25 /98							
and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Compary the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee my data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be governed construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.								
Signature of Assignor # 1  Andrew C. Gallagher  Date: 1/2,/98  Witnessed: 5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester. NY 14650							
Signature of Assignor # 2  Slove of B. Jund M.  Edward B. Gindele	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester. NY 14650							
Witnessed: 3 (1) Masac								

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/25/1998 REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0955**